subdistrict in Table A, Section 27D-7, to a maximum 
Building Height of three hundred fifty feet (350’), 
except as provided in Section 27D-8.6a pertaining to 
affordable housing, provided that the following 
Buildings shall not exceed a Building Height of one 
hundred fifty-five feet (155’): 

(a) Buildings designated by the Landmarks 

Commission as Category I, II, or III buildings, 
or 

(b) Buildings erected upon sites containing, at the 

effective date of this amendment, Buildings 
then or subsequently so designated,  

(c) Provided that any such designation occurred

[...]

characteristics (e.g., scale, proportion, and richness of 
detail) that have earned them this status. 

(3) Significant view corridors and open space, as 

determined by the Boston Redevelopment Authority, 
should be preserved. 

(4) No exterior surface of any Building located above a 

height of one hundred fifty-five (155) feet, if such 
Building is erected or extended within a Residential 
Development Area after the effective date of this 
amendment, should be closer than eighty (80) feet to 
any exterior surface of any other Building. 

7. PDAs within Air Rights PDA Areas.